Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **CHANGE OF NAME**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Corvil Networks Limited		07/05/2004	Limited Company: IRELAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Corvil Limited	
Street Address:	30 Herbert Street	
City:	Dublin	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	2	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76358171	CORVIL ESSENTIAL BANDWIDTH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)292-0460

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-407-1510

Email: jjolley@schwabe.com Correspondent Name: Jennifer L. Jolley Address Line 1: 1420 Fifth Ave

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 113356-146375

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

> TRADEMARK 900039511 **REEL: 003224 FRAME: 0516**

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer L. Jolley	
Signature:	/jennifer l jolley/	
Date:	01/10/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Name Change#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003224 FRAME: 0517

Number 288261

Certificate of Incorporation on change of name

I hereby certify that

CORVIL NETWORKS LIMITED

having, by a Special Resolution of the Company, and with the approval of the Minister for Enterprise, Trade and Employment, changed its name, is now incorporated as a limited company under the name

CORVIL LIMITED

and I have entered such name on the Register accordingly.

Given under my hand at Dublin, this

Monday, the 5th day of July, 2004

for Registrar of Companies

We certify that the within has been compared with and is a true copy of the original of which it purports to be a true copy

Dublin 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003224 FRAME: 0518

RECORDED: 01/10/2006